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0A nc. 595/92

Sohanl=l Sharma 5/ 3hri Prahalad Prasad
In foont of Hew 3akji Mandi, 3tation Road

nion of India through the 3ensra .
se ilway, Church Gate, Bombav,

e

innal Commasreial Superintendsnt,
n Pcllva~ mta Divisimn, I'ota,

CO RAM

Hon'lzle Mr., O.F., Shamea, Mzmber (Adminicirative)
on'kle Mr. Pattan Fraliash, Manber (Judicial)

Por ths Applicant eve Pr, B.EBE. Rawal.
For the Pasipondsntcs ' eee Mi, Manizh Bhandagri,

O RDER

(PEF. HOW'EBLE MR, Q &, SHAFMA, MEMBES (ADMINISTRATIVE)

Trilbunalzs Ast, 1285, 8hri SohzEnlzl Sharmnz has &zx2ailzld the
dizeciplinary procssdings inditizted agsinst him, culminating
in ths imposzition of penslity on rencval from gsrvieos, which

wag subasgquzatly rzdonced o that of reduction in rank and

gnazhed, He hag furthasr prayzd thzit the rasponisznts may b2

all congssejusntial benefits znd craat the intsrvaning period

from rzmoval to rzinstatensnt as period spanil orn dnty.,
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appointad in the Pallvays on compacsionat:s grounds as Boll Bo
a Group 'DY post, and was subsejuently appointed zz Ticlist

“

Collzctor, & Group *C' piit on Sompassiconans Jrounds. The
eprpointment &s Tiockst Collector waz in visw of the Railvay

& comrwniczticon dated 14,3,.71, addressed o

Manaysr, Wsehern Railway, to thz =ffe:

{xx

ghould ke anpointad az Tickess Sollector and postsd in the



Pota Divisgion, Since tha powsr to appoint Sronp 'C' smployses
cnocompassionate grounds vaated only widh ofdicers not below
ths rvanlt of Sensral Managsy in 1974, thz 0££i22 of ths Senzral
Manager, Wsastsyrn Pailway, Bomhzy, issused & letter of oifer
of appointmene Jdated 22,4,74, informwing the applicant that
he haz keen zelacted fov training in the cstegory of Ticket
Collectar Lor one wonth (Anoesure A-2), Therzafter, on promotion
as TTE in 1979, the applicant was fo3ted at Gangapur City. The
applizant wag on duty on 1A UP Paachim Exprszss leaving Delhid

3 oon 22,85.82 in ths avaning and waz agked to perform hisz dutie
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Tizr 3leepsr Soach 8«6, After pasrionaing

83id, h= dizembarlad at Ratlaim at 04,25 hours on 23,5,288, The

preliminary snguiry, heing asonduchad by ons Shri 8.F. Srivastava,
Vigilance Inzap=sctor, Failwa, Board, H=w Dsihi,. During this
enmuir:, the agplizant 2ams to know that after he had got
dowr at Patlam on 22,5.8%2 afier performing hiz Jdutiss

compartment hzd bhzzn chsolzd by the sams Shri 3.P.
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H=z had made out & caze ajainst the applicant that the apglicant
had noi returned the Dalancs: zmount of k., 25/= t> a paszangsr

out of a 50 rupes niite, givan by ths pa:

)}

g2nger to the applicant,
aftsr charging R, Z24/- for allotmsnt of£f a harth, =nd also that

A ] . .
he had allottad berths to £fresh passsngsres ignoring ths claims

applicant waz served with a charge-shazt dated 16,11.22 under

Rule @ of the Railwav Servents (Risciplins & 2ppzal) Rulesz, 1983
("pul=s", for short) (Arnerurz &-3). The charys cheet waz zigned
by Shri K.C. Singh, S=snior DI3, I'mta. Only one witnezg was cited

in Annexurs IV of th
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tava himnsslf, At¢ the tims O£ 2hzcking, shri 53,.P. Srivastava was

all=zgysd 3 have recordsd ths st
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the halanzz smount of k. 24/~ had allsgsdly not returnsd.
Howevsr, thse said passengzr was  Nob. . named ag a prosscuticon

witnezz o enabls ths applizant o ornse 2xamine him, Howevaer

thz applicaent citsd the 33id passengesr (Shri I,¥. Hirzla) as

-i.

d=fenes witness and produced him during the enguiryv. The 3z3id

:)

al

2
[
=

"':‘

i
5}
o
ﬂl

Shri Nir

q_y

lnring his zramination befors the Bnjguiry

Officer that he had given & statzment during .the pr2lininzry

('u

enquiry by Shri E.P., Svivaztava in hdig own hand-wricing whereas

zraninaticon Tefore the
who
Enquiry Officsr thzt it was he (Shri srivasitava)/nad raoordsd

Shri Srivasta~
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the statement of Shri HNirala, In his statemszni, Shyi Dirala

e

him through znothsr passengeir travszlling in the train on the

came dats, Furthszr, accocding &o the applicani, Shri Srivastawra

had not attested the atatemsnt mads khaforz him by th
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E nyg:s

malzing zllegations againgt the applicanit, This omdcsion was no

t

allowsd ©o ke rectifizd by the Enguiry Officer Juring the enguiry.

Whils oonducting the swrprise chagl, Shri Srivastava did not
chooze to rzoord statzawnents of other BAC passenysrs, who had
refused ths bearth: from the previcas TTE who had handédSove.

chargs to the applizant, Fasssngers oFf ksrihs no, 29 o 47,

who were apparanily RAC paczengsrs.had reinzsd to scospt the
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zrthe alloted to them and pey
applicant appooached another RAZ Pageznger, Shri H.C. 3ood,

ocoupyiny kerth no., 55, who alzo refussed Lo asoept allotment
of th: herth. Tharefors, the applicznt sntersed "Rsfucad Barth

Allotment® against th: names of such passsngsrs, Beriths no. 85

)

pasa=ngers in the PAC list had refuszd to acoept the bsrihs,

Y

5 and 67 ware alloiced only after ota and that too aftszr other
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prot=d, During

Y]

and allaiing kerths o unressrved pasgsangsrs o

-

the snjquiry, ths Bnguicy CLfficsyr demandsd guid gro guo £rom

1y

ths aprlizant which the applizant oould not poovids, Tharsifors,

the Enquiry Of£ficer gavses a rzport which was aunfavourabls oo the

Cu

agplicant,

(5}

. Furthezr, 2nerndingcoocths-so9di3aqes as stated by the
applicanc, he made a dsk2iled rapresentaticon on 12,2.91
(Annemure A-=7) against th: Bngquiry Officer's report dated 21,1,21

(Znne2sure: A-5), The Sanicr Do3, Potz, vids: crdsr dated 2,5,92

(Annerure A<%92) removed the spplizant £rom ssrvioez, The applicant

~

o]
-
-t
tt
k
f

}

t
“—
g
Wb
o
[
jo N
*
s
[
N
s
:.:f
)
¥
oy
[R]
Iyl
a
=

£il=31 =2n OA no. = Trilkunal.
e Tribunal dirssted the zpplicant vids oodsr dated 8,2,%21

oy firast f£ile an appeal zgainsit the inpungsd ordsr {Annexure:§;%0)4

In the applizant's appezl (Anneimcs A-11) dated 1,9,71, he maide
dztailed aukmissione regarvdiny hisz oabjscticons Lo th: proossdingas
zken against him. One of the grounds tzlken in the =aid appreal

was that the 3enicr DI3 ota wWss not ch: authority competent ko

remove the agplicant fromn s2rvice hicauss the applicant had
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Weestzrn Railway, and his remeval by an avthority lowsr in rani:
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appeal. The apps3l)l wis dizizas
Manager, (DEM) Iota by communicacion datsd 20,4,22 {(Anneimrs-d),
Ev this ordsr, the D@ neld that only the shargs of not alloking
Lerths to awvailsbls RAC passengers and tharelky causing loss of
rzvenus was esitablished againat the applicanit, As regards 3% the
charges not veturning thz amount of R, 25/- to a pagsénca", ha
vag givén Lenefit of doukt., The penalty of remowal impresd on
the applicant waé raduaed o that of reduction in rank £rom

the posc of TIE to that of Tichet onllentar i.s. £rom goale

e, 1200-2020(PP3) to k. 950=1500(FP3), on pay of k. 1020 for

ees5/=
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&zziled by the applicant are that Shri 3.P, Srivaztava, who
czrried cut the aurprizs chesk had not attsztzd ths statamenta

oL the pazssngers rzoordsd by him, H: fale

(it

ly 2l@inzd to hawva

recrrasd the statsments of the passsngsrs hinsel £, crucizl

witnessss wsre noit «allad during the anguiry, and thers were

130

I
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illegzl)l demande from hdn by ths 3ng

y Dfficer, The Enjuiry

Peport waz, itherefore, motivated, The applicantc had been

appointzd by ths Gensral Managsr, We

(f:

termination of hiz servicss, or inposition of penaliy of

znior DC3 waw illegyal. Thisz

0

reduction in rank on hinm by ths

)

wig z 2ass £ no evidznes: and svasn ths al h=d not bazn

1]

Ll

BE
dz2ided within ths pariod prasoriksd by the Tribunal., Ths
applizant dzgsrvaed t> ke acjuitted, Alac the treatment of the

intervening periosd £rom the date of remsval froom ssrviece o

tern Pailway, and therefors

than of reinstatemznt as pariod not apent on duty wse unjustifiad
/
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glhout his szlescticn as Ticket Collescihor Jdatsd 292,4.74,

Anneiure A-2) was not #ignad by the Gensral Manazgsr buk was
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gicned Ly the S:znicr Commesreizal 0f££ficsr (3enzral

The 3en=ral hah:ng was not the appointing avthority of the

applicant, During the vigilanes cheal, it w23 £rund that the

)

applicant had talien an scesa
and had allotsed 2 bherth in an irresgular mannesr to a2 £r3sh

, dignoring the olzdm of the RAC plzgaszngsr. The 3tate-
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ment of Shri Srivastava during the enguiry was an elabarat

nforning the applicant

nount of N, 26/~ from a4 paszengsc
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6n¢ and the applicant had an on lLunﬁ“V oy crosa-sialninzg him
during the enguiry, They denied the truth of the applizant's
claim that k. 26/- wers refundzd Ly the applizant to the
paEsenger who‘haﬂ given a Pifty Fupsse note £or allotment of
berth and the <l3im that balanes zmcune had heen returnad
through ancther passangsr Was an aftscrthought, They have denied
¢t BAC passengers wowuld refus:z th: bsrths alloted to itham,

o), & QD¢
Pty

It is clear fron the ataremant by one ~f the

'.l’
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i

njgerasa,
Shri 8:0d, that Larth was 3llotad to him in khe morning st
albout 5,00 houre, Az psr rule=z, & TR is reauired o sllot
the berth to ann RAC pass=zngsy 3as pev his turn and if any

passenygsr refuses to accept ths kberth allokz=d to him, such

passenger cannot e allowed to rsmain in the 3lespsc 2oach,

The applicant's apgeal was oconsiderzd,
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him as per the dicvsotions of the Trikuanel and a lenient view

G. The applicant has £ilsd rzjoindsr in which averments
made by ths respondente have bzern countsrzd, The averments

therein arsz mors -1 less reitsraticon of what has bhzen ztated

7. During the arguments, the learmed counssl for ths applizant

drew our attsintion to thz proviszions of Rulz 2 of ihe PRules

,\’
i-l

in which the appointing auth 7 in relaticon to 2n official
has besn dsfined, 2zooirding o him, the highest of the four

authoriciesz mentioned in the definiticn in Rulzs 2(1){(2) is the

acrointing authority Sor the applizant. Manzrous judgments have

in support of his FATrISUS_&vVELil) -

Union of India Vve. H.C. Go=l, 2IF 15354 30 3454, In this judogment,



the Hon'bls Supreme Court held that High Court ha

cthz power

tis

o enjuire whether an ordsr o dismicsszl oFf 3 ouklic servank
is bazed on no evidence. Anosther judament cited by him was

ATR 1273 5C 2701, 2., Parthasarthy Vvs. 3tatz 2£f Andhra Pradscsh,

in which the Hon'bls Suprasne Court held that enjuicry condustkzsd
vy 2 biassd officer vitiates the ordar passad, Yet anothsr

judgent

¥}

ited by him was Jiwanji Pratapji Thalors Va, Union
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229 (Z)CAT 102, dzliver:sd by the
A2hwzdakaed Bench of the Tribunal, This judagment has besn ocitsd
with a visw 2stablizhing that in thz maither of donssztic enguicy

when the findingsz of ths BEnguicy OLiimer
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Anthority which ave sinfimmsd in appezl, ave pervsrss and baesd

on 1 2vidsncs, intscferance ky the Tribuns
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anothesr judgment oited by him was Dewan Ram Vs, D3lhi.

Adminiztraticon & Another 1(1991) 237 a7 274 (FB) Hew Dalhi.

wiyzn main witness was noh zroduced and an opportunity to ke

Azfend=d by a Defanase Aszistant of the the Governmani aervant

o Brnslmulam Bsnoh of ths Trilbwanal in Davwid
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Sadanand 3, V2., Unicn of India 2 Othsve, SLJT 1929(2) CaT 110,

ot

to establicsh that whers the £inding oFf the Enduiry Of£ficer

evidenae, tha
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judgment of the Hon'hlz Supreme Cours in Heishia Fumar Vs,
Divisional Rasistant Electrical Enginezy, Cantral RPailwavy &

Others, AIP 127% 3C 1912, wharein it w2z held that removal

from ssrvics by 2n auvthority sukaordinats o that which appointed

of the Constitution, Furthsr, he relisd upon ths judgwent of
cise of Pozard of Higher 3zoondsry ULF, We oould not locat: the
caid judgmsnt in the wmlunz =2t the pags refzrred wd by the
learn=d ocouwneel £or ths applleant. He: chen relicsd upon the

£l Hon'ihle 3uprems Sourit in Mf. Mahakbir Prakad

i
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Santosh Iunar Va2, 3tats of U.P. & Others, AIFE 1970 5C 1302.
The learned oounszl for the applicant cfted rhiz judgment with
a Visw to ecstablishdng that an anthority desling with an
appeal must give reasohs while dismiseing the 2ppeal. In the
instant case, aczoording to the lzzrned coungel for the applicant,
the Appellate Aurthority had pasgsed a cryptic order and had

given nu dA2tailsd reazons why the charge of wrongful allotment

of berth

0]

Ly unreszrved pacszengers wal astaklizhed and why only
kenefit of doukt was givan oo the sprlicant on the charge of not
returning the amount of k, 24, ©1 = passzzngsr, as thars was

no such 2onzept 23 hensfit of doukt in the Jdisciplinary

proceedings.

2, Concluding, the lsarmed ounesl for ths appliéan“ stated
that the oirds
anthorities, ot compacent &3 pass sush orders,. The Enguiry
proceadin gelwere vitistasd bzzzuss of the bias of the Enguirg
Cfficer. and the applicant hidd besn denizsd the aszistance oOf

a dAefznee acesistance of hiz shoizg, Tharse were material
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contradict the only

witn=zs for +he prosscution and therefore, for all these and
mther reasongs given JLUK‘, ths proceszdings wesre wvitiated and

t

3ll ordsrs paszzd in consaguencs thersoi wers lilakls w be se

(7

aside,

time when proosedings wers initiated against hidm and when

& claimed that
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Senior DCS iz the apmointing authority f£or = TTE and he hed,

theraefore, rightly initiated the disciplinary procesdings

against the2 applicant zud had alao impoasd upon him the penalty
‘e
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of fema removal from ssrvice, which had subssjusntly been
reducaed ©o that of redustion in ranlk L thae DR, He added

that berths noz, 65,
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baooms vacant from Swal-
madhopur at about 11.00 B and thzsez wers alloted by the

applicant only 2ftsr Iota vhare the train rzachsed at

4
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12,00 mid-night or thazreafter, The baerthe had hazn alloted o

unrecervad

§

anyers, It was surprising thit unreserved
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vho did not held FAC tickszie were allolzd to travel
in the compzrioment and beriths wers 2lszd allotted o them.

If PAC parszengerd had Jdaclindd to azzcept the barths alldited

o them, thev zhuld not havs HDeen allowsd o continue their
journey in ths reservad oonparcneniz, It was irregular &
improner on the part of the applicant to have allottsd these
berthe tn unreserved passsngers, The App:sllats Authority had
already azceptad that chargs of not returning k. 26/- to a
pazzengsr had not been zstdhlishad and theredfore, there ars

no points in Ailating on this zhargs: farchasr, No evidencs

had been praduczd by the agglizsant regacding thes bias on the

Officer if the applicant felt that the
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Engniry Officsr was

=2llad conitradiotions in the statement of
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Shri Srivastava were not a4t all matsrial, The charge of

Pravantion of Soriruption Act, 1947, He drew cur atiention to
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onwards of thiz judiment which relstz & the validity
of the zancticon for prosszoution acoordad by the auvthority

concermn=3d, Only an euthority competsnt o remive & Goverrnent

(i

servant from Servioz onld zooord sancihiion £or proyssoution,
The Hon'hle Suprsie Court hzld that the rezpondents had failed

to estaklish that thsz avthorivy which granmtaed sanction for

b
applied in the prezent 2ase also. The rzspindants have failed
to estaklish that Senior DCS waz the auchority compstent to

renove the applicant from service,

i1, We have heard ths learnsed counssel £y the partiss and
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to the Gsneral Managzr, It iz not ocleay hiow thz Sensral Manzogsr
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of the sthsr authorities mentioned in ths defindition 2ould ba

considered as the sppointing avthority in kis cass, I thzse
we

cir:umstances,i?énn&t strilzz Jdown the orders ingpoaing

of reamoval or vreduaeotion in rank on thz Jground that thess wars

pazzed by wn authority lowsr than the appointing suthority.
iz, Ancther related issus is that the applicent was appointed
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and pEnalty was imposed when he Wias holding the said post,
VWho ie the DBisciplinary Authority for the applicant must ba
deoided with refzrence to the post held by the applicanit at
the relevant time, The initial appointment of the applicant
was Boz Boy, next appointment was that of Tieket Collsciorw
and f£ina 1ljihe was granted promvmition as TTE. It stands o
reason that the Disciplinary Aunthority must be deteminsad
with rzfzrarae o the t held by a particular of
at the particular point of time when disciplinary procesdings
are talen against him and when penalty of removal /dismizsal
or reduction in rank is piroposed o be imposed on him, Sinne
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the applicant has failed w establish that the penalty dmng
o him was by an authority which was not competent o do 3o,
we decline to interfesre with the disciplinary proceszdings ov

the final orders passzed on this ground.
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of k. 2¢/- to one of the passengers, +this charge has wirtnally

bean held ae not éstablishzd by the Appellate Authority 2and as g

i5. The only charge that remainé‘now iz the failure of the ‘
applicant to allot berths to RAC lnssen;ers and allotment

thersof o unraeervaed passengeres., The applicantta cass iz that
PR pazgengers had refused the berths allotted to them., He has
that material withesses, that is the pzassngsrs who ‘

czuld prove the chargs ag2inst him, had not been producsd [
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during the enguiry as they had not been cited az withizssss by[
thas Disciplinary Authority, and further that the evidenrcs wf‘
Shri Srivzestavra who conducted the surprise check waa incohers

sketchy and unreliable., The fact, however, is that if the RAC



maszsngsrs had rszfuseld to accsph the barths 3lloezd to than,

vight t travel in a ressvvad oosch snd the

st did now stats what 2f£furts he mads to renowe: those

e
i
17}
0]
th
:l
Cy
i
(2
93]
Fh
l:,
[}
=
ponsd
v
=
i
5
ft
[ ]
Y0
:5.
L
:‘t
Q
Ot
i
2,
'__\
L3
5
{
!_v.
]
)]
s
i—l
e
s
'
C
b
4
e
[
03

2zpesot altogether, Thers wesre unrserved rasszngers travelling

urirzssrved pagsengsyvs foon enicesring the yvss2rved compartmsnit

o 2ocerpt the herthe 211stsd o them, and 2llostting the zans

berths to unreszerved pasasngyevrs, wikan togsthsy, ahow that

the applicant's 2onduoi in this behslf wvaz not akbowve hoavd,

o+
el
)
1
02
ai
ry
O
Lt
(%]
I
Iy
=
=
=1
f=se
cF
o
[=C
=
i}
[N
5
=
r
=
—
)
F
=
cr
}\4
[N
o]
il
—t
| o
..‘l
g.
i
3
xs
—f‘
—
Y
g
=
¢
iy
U]

1€, The 2pglicant's ~cunsel was at pains to stress that

whare the findings £ th2 Enguiry 0f£flcer ars bassd ong no

evidznoz, th: Tribunal zan interfars with such findings.

Thiz pyvoprgition iz wndizputzd, Howvever, zs far a3 this casz
iz coneczrmed, wis cannot say that wha2irs iz no svidsnoe against
aolicent ragainding the ivrsgulzy a2lloonent of bartha
unraszrvad myih pfrsingysrs, which zhould havs géne T PAC
rasszngers, Wnan therz is some evidenses in suppoert of a chargs,
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Officev/Dizoirlinery 2urhority on the ground that the evidance
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Annevars B, pacgeed by the Appellate Authority.

23, Talking 31l the skhowvs fachs inty &coount, we £ind no
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